

Ref no: 145100914
From: Public
Date: 10/09/14
Subject: Diabetes

REQUEST & RESPONSE

1 - How many patients under the age of 18 have been treated for type 2 diabetes in a) 2012-13 and b) 2013-14?

2 - Please break down the information by a) age and b) sex of each patient so that I am able to see, for example, how many 10-year-old girls were treated in each year, how many 12-year-old boys, how many 14-year-old girls etc etc.

3 - How old was the youngest patients treated for type 2 diabetes in a) 2012-13 and b) 2013-14?

We are unable to respond to questions 1, 2 and 3 of your request as to release this data could lead to the identification of the person(s) involved due to the low numbers involved, and would breach the Trusts obligations under the Data Protection Act 1998. Accordingly, this aspect of your request is exempt from disclosure under the terms of Section 40(2) of the Act.

In each case (for all three questions) - but only if it doesn't take the FOI above cost limits - please state what type of treatment was given to the patient.